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DOI

Plant

Job / Occupation

Type Injury

POB

Incident Narrative

Event of
Exposure

Company

10/22/14

BRF

Pipefitter

Fracture, Crush, Dislocate

Ribs

An employee missed stepped and struck their rib cage.

Struck Against
Object

GUBMK

11/24/14

WTH

Ironworker

Foreign Body

Eye

grinding stainless steel plate

Foreign Body

GUMBK

10/13/14

GAF

Boilermaker

Foreign Body

Eye

URS Boilermaker was preparing to grind/smooth out lip and clear debris
from wall in U3 Economizer. Employee's partner had already began
grinding before employee could lower faceshield. Employee believes that
during this time period a foreign body from partner'r grinding operations
entered |left eye.

10/28/14

GAF

Pipefitter

Cut, Laceration, Puncture

Leg

Foreign Body

URS

Pipefitters were moving a 20 ft. section of schedule 40 pipe into the plant
on rolling pipe stands. Wheels on the back pipe stand locked up causing
it to shift out from under the pipe. The edge of the pipe stand contacted the
workers' shin

Struck-By

10/9/14

BFN

Pipefitter

Electric Shock

Hand/ Finger

Employee was replacing snubbers in the reactor building, started to pick
up the snubber and received an electrical shock

Electric Shock

NPS

10/11/14

BFN

Pipefitter

Cut, Laceration, Puncture

Hand/ Finger

Employee was working in the 1B HP heater room cutting a piece of 2 inch
pipe and cut the left top index finger with a cut off wheel when it kicked
back on him

Struck by Object

NPS

12/6/14

wBC

Capenter

Bruise, Contusion

Hand/ Finger

Employee was attempting to reposition a vertical scaffold tubein
preparation for removal by applying upward pressure on the base. Hand
slipped resulting in injury

Struck Against
Object

Williams

12/30/2014

GAF

Sheet Metal Worker

Sprain, Strain, Torn

Back

ABrand sheet metal worker was usinga scaffold brace to pry on a scaffold in order to
gain room toinstall lagging between the A& B Hopper at Unit 4. As he was prying on the
scaffold he felt painin his back & abdomen. He was observed at the Enerfab first aid
office. During this observation he stated that the pain he felt had subsided.

Body Movement

Enerfab/Brand

1/11/2015

WBN 2

Instrument/Pipefitter

Cut, Laceration, Puncture

Hand/Finger

Employee was descending the permanent plant ladder in the room to get his work
package which was on a temporary scaffold below. As he went to retrieve the binder,
his foot slipped off the ladder rung causing him to lose balance and he fell
approximately 5 feet to the floor. Injured worker was wearingall required PPE (Sturdy
leather work boots).

Slip/Trip/Fall

Bechtel

1/10/15

GAF

Electrician

Cut, Laceration, Puncture

Face/ Mouth

Tonight at approximately 1230 AM an Electrician was climbing down a
scaffold ladder on the West side of an outer wall at Unit #3. As he was
climbing down his retractable type lanyard hook got hung up on a piece of
the scaffold that was behind him. He had gone down a couple of rungs
before he felt the lanyard being hung up. As he stopped and looked up to
see where it was hung the hook came free and fell, coming into contact
with the bridge of his nose causing a gash.

Struck-By

Alstom/Enerfab Elect

1/29/15

GAF

Boilermaker

Sprain, Strain, Torn

Ankle

At approximately 7:40AM, a boilermaker was spotting an aerial lift while
the operator was backing to the east on the east side of Unit4. While
spotting the boilermaker was standing on the top lid of the fire protection
structure at this location. As he stepped down off of the south side of the
structure he rolled his ankle & fell to the ground. The boilermaker was
taken to the URS first aid office for observation / treatment. First Aid
treatment was provided at that time. Due to the amount of swelling & to
rule out any potential broken bones in the ankle / foot an appointment
was made at the local clinic. During the visit to the clinic medical
treatment was provided for the sprained left ankle that the boilermaker
sustained.

Slip/Trip/Fall

Enerfab

2/11/15

SQN

Laborer

Fracture

Ankle

Load shifted in wheel barrow and EE lost control of wheel barrow and
balance.

Slip/Trip/Fall

NPS
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Contractors
Alstom/Enerfab
Areva
Bechtel
Charah

Foley

GUBMK

Henkels & McCoy
Jacobs

Keiwitt

LE Myers

NPS

Phillips & Jordan
Seimens

Stantec

TransAsh

YTD Hours
510,044
1,811,442
4,560
84,836
1,206,554
41,894
8,888
71,039
1,033,582
36,430
800
23,210

78,093

URS - Coal Combusion

Residuals (CCR)

23,890

URS (and subcontractors) 557,559

WBN2 URS

Williams

9,000
536,122

Total 6,037,943

Total

Rate

0.78

0.00

0.11

0.00

0.00

0.33

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.58

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.08

0.00

0.37
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FY15 Contractor Recordables by Body Part
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