

## Safety and Health

Safety Performance

### **TLSA Safety Statistics**

**February FY15** 



Prepared by: R Spencer



## Contractor Injuries Tribateral Safety Alliance



#### 2nd Quarter Feb FY15

DOI	Plant	Job / Occupation	Type Injury	РОВ	Incident Narrative	Event of Exposure	Company
10/22/14	BRF	Pipefitter	Fracture, Crush, Dislocate	Ribs	An employee missed stepped and struck their rib cage.  Struck Against Object		GUBMK
11/24/14	WTH	Ironworker	Foreign Body	Eye	grinding stainless steel plate	Foreign Body	gumbк
10/13/14	GAF	Boilermaker	Foreign Body	Eye	URS Boilermaker was preparing to grind/smooth out lip and clear debris from wall in U3 Economizer. Employee's partner had already began grinding before employee could lower faceshield. Employee believes that during this time period a foreign body from partner'r grinding operations entered left eye.		URS
10/28/14	GAF	Pipefitter	Cut, Laceration, Puncture	Leg	Pipefitters were moving a 20 ft. section of schedule 40 pipe into the plant on rolling pipe stands. Wheels on the back pipe stand locked up causing it to shift out from under the pipe. The edge of the pipe stand contacted the workers' shin	Struck-By	URS
10/9/14	BFN	Pipefitter	Electric Shock	Hand/ Finger	Employee was replacing snubbers in the reactor building, started to pick up the snubber and received an electrical shock	Electric Shock	NPS
10/11/14	BFN	Pipefitter	Cut, Laceration, Puncture	Hand/ Finger	Employee was working in the 1B HP heater room cutting a piece of 2 inch pipe and cut the left top index finger with a cut off wheel when it kicked back on him	Struck by Object	NPS
12/6/14	WBC	Capenter	Bruise, Contusion	Hand/ Finger	Employee was attempting to reposition a vertical scaffold tube in preparation for removal by applying upward pressure on the base. Hand slipped resulting in injury	Struck Against Object	Williams
12/30/2014	GAF	Sheet Metal Worker	Sprain, Strain, Torn	Back	A Brand sheet metal worker was using a scaffold brace to pry on a scaffold in order to gain room to install lagging between the A & B Hopper at Unit 4. As he was prying on the scaffold he felt pain in his back & abdomen. He was observed at the Enerfab first aid office. During this observation he stated that the pain he felt had subsided.	Body Movement	Enerfab/Brand
1/11/2015	WBN 2	Instrument/Pipefitter	Cut, Laceration, Puncture	Hand/Finger	Employee was descending the permanent plant ladder in the room to get his work package which was on a temporary scaffold below. As he went to retrieve the binder, his foot slipped off the ladder rung causing him to lose balance and he fell approximately 5 feet to the floor. Injured worker was wearing all required PPE (Sturdy leather work boots).	Slip/Trip/Fall	Bechtel
1/10/15	GAF	Electrician	Cut, Laceration, Puncture	Face/ Mouth	Tonight at approximately 1230 AM an Electrician was climbing down a scaffold ladder on the West side of an outer wall at Unit #3. As he was climbing down his retractable type lanyard hook got hung up on a piece of the scaffold that was behind him. He had gone down a couple of rungs before he felt the lanyard being hung up. As he stopped and looked up to see where it was hung the hook came free and fell, coming into contact with the bridge of his nose causing a gash.	Struck-By	Alstom/Enerfab Elect
1/29/15	GAF	Boilermaker	Sprain, Strain, Torn	Ankle	At approximately 7:40AM, a boilermaker was spotting an aerial lift while the operator was backing to the east on the east side of Unit 4. While spotting the boilermaker was standing on the top lid of the fire protection structure at this location. As he stepped down off of the south side of the structure he rolled his ankle & fell to the ground. The boilermaker was taken to the URS first aid office for observation / treatment. First Aid treatment was provided at that time. Due to the amount of swelling & to rule out any potential broken bones in the ankle / foot an appointment was made at the local clinic. During the visit to the clinic medical treatment was provided for the sprained left ankle that the boilermaker sustained.	Slip/Trip/Fall	Enerfab
2/11/15	SQN	Laborer	Fracture	Ankle	Load shifted in wheel barrow and EE lost control of wheel barrow and balance.	Slip/Trip/Fall	NPS

Sprain, Strain,

Torn



## Injury Analysis



Cut, Laceration,

Puncture

Foreign Body

Contractors	YTD Hours	Total	Rate
Alstom/Enerfab	510,044	2	0.78
Are va	-	-	0.00
Bechtel	1,811,442	1	0.11
Charah	4,560	-	0.00
Foley	84,836	-	0.00
GUBMK	1,206,554	2	0.33
Henkels & McCoy	41,894	-	0.00
Jacobs	8,888	-	0.00
Keiwitt	-	-	0.00
LE Myers	71,039	-	0.00
NPS	1,033,582	3	0.58
Phillips & Jordan	36,430	-	0.00
Seimens	800	-	0.00
Stantec	23,210	-	0.00
TransAsh	78,093	-	0.00
URS - Coal Combusion Residuals (CCR)	23,890	-	0.00
URS (and subcontractors)	557,559	3	1.08
WBN2 URS	9,000	-	0.00
Williams	536,122	1	0.37
Total	6,037,943	12	0.40

# FY15 Contractor Recordables by Injury Type 4.5 4 3.5 3 2.5 2 1.5 1 0.5 0



Electric Shock

Fracture, Crush,

Dislocate



